ENVIRONMENTAL EDUCATION

June 2019
ROGER SPOTTS
KAREN N. BOYLE
BRITTNEY COLEMAN
MATT GIAMBRA
ALT MACHRONE
PROGRAM TOTALS Year To-Date: Programs - 331
At tendance - 10,933

Programs:

Spring School programs have been completed and invoiced.
PV Envirothon team finished 14 at the state competition.
5th and 6™ grade Envirothon Winner Clear Run Intermediate School.
7th

and 8% grade Fnvirothon Winner Pocono Mountain West Jr. High.

Plans are continuing for Conservation Camp. We have space for more
students and we have received great support for the scholarship fund from
area businesses, civic groups and individuals.

We are presently taking registrations for our Day camp Aug. 5-16, 2019.
Open to ages 7-13.

Miscellaneous:

Bog newsletter has been completed and e-mailed.

Kettle Creek Picnic scheduled for June 23 12:00-3:00. We will have
various activities on-going and also be awarding the volunteer of the

year.
PROGRAM SUMMARY

May

Wed. May 8 ESE 4™ classroom 47
Thurs. May 9 Resica 3™ MNC C 36
Thurs. May 9 | Hamilton 4™ Bog C 60
Thurs. May 9 Girard College Bog 10
Thurs. May 9 Public “Salamander Search” PARC 7
Fri. May 10 Morey 4™ Bog 49

Fri, May 10 Pocono Valley 30



Fri.

Fri.

Fri.

Sat.

Mon.

Mon.

Tues.

Tues,

Tues.

Wed.

Wed.

Wed.

May
May
May
May
Mavy

May

10

10

13

13

May 14

May 14

May 14

May
May

May

15

15

15

Wed., May 15

Thurs.

Thurs.

Thurs.

Thurs.

Thurs.

Fri.

Fri.

Fri.

Fri.

Sat.

Sat.

Sun.

Mon.

Mon.

May
May
May
May
May
May
May
May

May

May 16
May 16
May 16
May 16

May 16

17

17

17

17

18

20

20

JM Hill 3% classroom {2 progs)
ESE 4" classroom

Summit School Trout Lake WS
Public “Spring Wildflowers”
Resica 4™ Bog C

5t_gt grade Envirothon RC,HWS,
Resica 4" Bog C

Pocono Valley

7H_gt grade Envirothon RC,WS
Arlington 2" MNC WS
Mid-Smithfield 4™ Bog (2 progs)
JM Hill Kind. KC C

Public Birding the Bog PARC

JM Hill 4™ Bog C

SIS 4™ Bog (2 progs)

CRIS 4™ Bog

Pocono Valley

Public Bird Workshop PARC

CRIS 4m'Bog (2 progs) C

Pocono Valley

Kids Day Out Pre KC

Bushkill 4" classroom (3 progs)
Public “Hug-A-Tree”

Poc. Twnship “Pond Study”
Public Bog Walk

CRIS 4™ Bog (2 progs)

Pocono Valley

73

48

67

41

85

39

30

76

47

81

70

67

78

50

20

12

61

56

13

13

19

85

60



Mon. May 20
Mon. May 20
Tues., May 21
Tues. May 21

Tues. May Z1

Tues. May 21-22

Wed. May 22
Wed., May 22
Wed. May 22
Wed. May 22
Thurs. May 23
Thurs. May 23
Thurs. May 23
Fri. May 24
Fri. May 24
Tues. May 28
Tues. May 28
Wed. May 29
Wed. May 29
Wed. May 29
Wed. May 25
Thurs. May 30
Thurs. May 30
Thurs, May 30
Fri., May 31

June

Sat. June 1

Bushkill 4*' Bog C

Smithfield 3™ classroom (3 progs)

ESE 4*® Bog C

PM 4*" Bog (2 progs) C
Pocono Valley

State Envircothon (2progs)
Smithfield 4% Bog Ws,C
PM 4" Bog (2 progs) C
Public Birding the Bog PARC
Pocono Valley

Smithfield 3™ MNC

SIS 4 Bog {2 progs)
Pocono Valley

Resica 1°% KC C

Pocono Valley

ESE 4™ Bog

Pccono Valley

Growing Concern KC

JM Hill 3™ MNC

SEC 3™ Field Day

Poccono Valley

SIS 4™ Bog (2 progs)
Public Bog Kayaking
Pocono Valley

Pocono Valley

Public Art Opening

57

50

97

50

12

59

60

13

50

65

91

70

78

45

51

60

32

73

125

50

95

13

60

45



Mon. June 3 Pocono Valley 20

Tues. June 4 Wallenpaupack South 3 KC/Bog 46
Tues. June 4 Pocono Valley 60
Wed. June 5 Public Bog Walk 10
Wed. June 5 Pocono Valley 40
Wed. June 5 SEC 3™ Field Day 125
Thurs. June 6 Public Bog Kayaking 9

Thurs. June 6 Pbcono Valley 50
Fri. June 7 Poconc Valley 30
Sat. June 8 Public Bird Fest V,G 33

PROGRAM TOTALS:

Programs — 86 Attendance - 3,433
Schoaol - 51 Private -23 Public - 12

YEAR-TO-DATE-TOTALS :

Programs - 331 Attendances - 10,923
School - 247 Private - 44 Public - 40

GENERAL BUILDING VISITATION: 629 as of June 8, 2019

PROGRAMS BY OTHER PEQPLE:

T - Technician C -~ Contracted Services
HE - Hydraulic FEngineer G - Guest Speaker
WS - Watershed Specialist V - Volunteers DM - District Manager

Building use:

5/14, 6/10/19 KCEF

6/1 Red Cross Blood Drive
6/11 Pocono Garden Club
6/12 Conservation Camp

6/12 Monroe Co. Beckeepers



