ENVIRONMENTAL EDUCATION

June 2019

ROGER SPOTTS
KAREN N. BOYLE
BRITTNEY COLEMAN
MATT GIAMBRA
ALI MACHRONE

PROGRAM	TOTALS	Year	To-Date:

Programs

- 331

Attendance - 10,933

Programs:

Spring School programs have been completed and invoiced.

PV Envirothon team finished 14 at the state competition.

5th and 6th grade Envirothon Winner Clear Run Intermediate School.

7th and 8th grade Envirothon Winner Pocono Mountain West Jr. High.

Plans are continuing for Conservation Camp. We have space for more students and we have received great support for the scholarship fund from area businesses, civic groups and individuals.

We are presently taking registrations for our Day camp Aug. 5-16, 2019. Open to ages 7-13.

Miscellaneous:

Bog newsletter has been completed and e-mailed.

Kettle Creek Picnic scheduled for June 23 12:00-3:00. We will have various activities on-going and also be awarding the volunteer of the year.

PROGRAM SUMMARY

May

Wed. May 8	ESE 4 th classroom	47
Thurs. May 9	Resica 3 rd MNC C	36
Thurs. May 9	Hamilton 4 th Bog C	60
Thurs. May 9	Girard College Bog	10
Thurs. May 9	Public "Salamander Search" PARC	7
Fri. May 10	Morey 4 th Bog	49
Fri. May 10	Pocono Valley	30

Fri. May 10	JM Hill 3 rd classroom (2 progs)	73
Fri. May 10	ESE 4 th classroom	48
Fri. May 10	Summit School Trout Lake WS	67
Sat. May 11	Public "Spring Wildflowers"	7
Mon. May 13	Resica 4 th Bog C	41
Mon. May 13	5 th -6 th grade Envirothon RC,WS,	85
Tues. May 14	Resica 4 th Bog C	39
Tues. May 14	Pocono Valley	30
Tues. May 14	7 th -8 th grade Envirothon RC, WS	76
Wed. May 15	Arlington 2 nd MNC WS	47
Wed. May 15	Mid-Smithfield 4 th Bog (2 progs)	81
Wed. May 15	JM Hill Kind. KC C	70
Wed. May 15	Public Birding the Bog PARC	8
Thurs. May 16	JM Hill 4 th Bog C	67
Thurs. May 16	SIS 4 th Bog (2 progs)	78
Thurs. May 16	CRIS 4 th Bog	50
Thurs. May 16	Pocono Valley	20
Thurs. May 16	Public Bird Workshop PARC	12
Fri. May 17	CRIS 4 th Bog (2 progs) C	61
Fri. May 17	Pocono Valley	7
Fri. May 17	Kids Day Out Pre KC	56
Fri. May 17	Bushkill 4 th classroom (3 progs)	73
Sat. May 18	Public "Hug-A-Tree"	3
Sat. May 18	Poc. Twnship "Pond Study"	13
Sun. May 19	Public Bog Walk	19
Mon. May 20	CRIS 4 th Bog (2 progs)	85
Mon. May 20	Pocono Valley	60

Mon. May 20	Bushkill 4 th Bog C	57
Mon. May 20	Smithfield 3 rd classroom (3 progs)	70
Tues. May 21	ESE 4 th Bog C	50
Tues. May 21	PM 4 th Bog (2 progs) C	97
Tues. May 21	Pocono Valley	50
Tues. May 21-22	State Envirothon (2progs)	12
Wed. May 22	Smithfield 4 th Bog WS,C	59
Wed. May 22	PM 4 th Bog (2 progs) C	60
Wed. May 22	Public Birding the Bog PARC	13
Wed. May 22	Pocono Valley	50
Thurs. May 23	Smithfield 3 rd MNC	65
Thurs. May 23	SIS 4 th Bog (2 progs)	91
Thurs. May 23	Pocono Valley	70
Fri. May 24	Resica 1 st KC C	78
Fri. May 24	Pocono Valley	45
Tues. May 28	ESE 4 th Bog	51
Tues. May 28	Pocono Valley	60
Wed. May 29	Growing Concern KC	32
Wed. May 29	JM Hill 3 rd MNC	73
Wed. May 29	SEC 3 rd Field Day	125
Wed. May 29	Pocono Valley	50
Thurs. May 30	SIS 4 th Bog (2 progs)	95
Thurs. May 30	Public Bog Kayaking	13
Thurs. May 30	Pocono Valley	60
Fri. May 31	Pocono Valley	45
<u>June</u>		

Public Art Opening

Sat. June 1

8

Mon. June 3	Pocono Valley	20
Tues. June 4	Wallenpaupack South 3rd KC/Bog	46
Tues. June 4	Pocono Valley	60
Wed. June 5	Public Bog Walk	10
Wed. June 5	Pocono Valley	40
Wed. June 5	SEC 3 rd Field Day	125
Thurs. June 6	Public Bog Kayaking	9
Thurs. June 6	Pocono Valley	50
Fri. June 7	Pocono Valley	30
Sat. June 8	Public Bird Fest V,G	33

PROGRAM TOTALS:

Programs	- 86	Attendance	- 3,433		
School	- 51	Private	-23	Public	- 12

YEAR-TO-DATE-TOTALS:

Programs	s - 331	Attendances	- 10,923		
School	- 247	Private	- 44	Public	- 40

GENERAL BUILDING VISITATION: 629 as of June 8, 2019

PROGRAMS BY OTHER PEOPLE:

T - Technician	C - Contracted Services
HE - Hydraulic Engineer	G - Guest Speaker
WS - Watershed Specialist	V - Volunteers DM - District Manager

Building use:

5/14, 6/10/19 KCEF 6/1 Red Cross Blood Drive

6/11 Pocono Garden Club

6/12 Conservation Camp

6/12 Monroe Co. Beekeepers